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It.—Adult Education Activities, School Tear 1961-62—concluded 

Part-Time Enrolment i n -

Total 
Enrolment 

Attendance 
at Public 
Lectures, 

etc. 
Territory and Sponsor Academic 

Subjects 

Vocational 
and Pro
fessional 
Training 

Informal 
Courses 

Total 
Enrolment 

Attendance 
at Public 
Lectures, 

etc. 

No. 

6 

9,953 

No. 

49 

60,988 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

20 

6,612 

5,781 

No. 

75 

77,553 

5,781 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

105 

No. 

6 

9,953 

No. 

49 

60,988 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

20 

6,612 

5,781 

No. 

75 

77,553 

5,781 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

396,251 

No. 

6 

9,953 

No. 

49 

60,988 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

20 

6,612 

5,781 

No. 

75 

77,553 

5,781 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

512,971 

No. 

6 

9,953 

No. 

49 

60,988 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

20 

6,612 

5,781 

No. 

75 

77,553 

5,781 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

6 

9,953 

No. 

49 

60,988 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

20 

6,612 

5,781 

No. 

75 

77,553 

5,781 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

6 

9,953 

No. 

49 

60,988 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

20 

6,612 

5,781 

No. 

75 

77,553 

5,781 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

6 

9,953 

No. 

49 

60,988 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

No. 

20 

6,612 

5,781 

No. 

75 

77,553 

5,781 

24,624 

37,670 

52,332 

Totals, 1961-62' 215,878 420,480 413,092 1,050,350 3,293,678 215,878 420,480 413,092 1,050,350 3,293,678 

Totals, 1*60-611 171,723 366,171 393,011 930,905 3,802,987 171,723 366,171 393,011 930,905 

1 TJnduplicated enrolment. 

PART IL—CULTURAL ACTIVITIES RELATED TO EDUCATION 

Section 1.—The Arts and Education* 

Fine Art Schools , Galleries and Organizations.—Fine art (architecture, painting 
and drawing, commercial and decorative arts, graphics, ceramics and sculpture) appears 
as an elective subject of the faculty of arts in a number of universities, where it may be taken 
as one of five, six or more subjects for a year or two. In Mount Allison University, McGill 
University, Sir George Williams University, Queen's University, McMaster University, 
Assumption University and the Universities of Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta and 
British Columbia, there is a sufficient number of courses to allow the taking of a Bachelor 
degree with specialization in fine art . At the University of Toronto an Honour Bachelor 
degree in art history and archaeology is offered, and a Master degree in architecture may 
be obtained at McGill University and at the Universities of Toronto, Manitoba and British 
Columbia. 

There are many schools of art not requiring any fixed academic standing for admission, 
as they are more concerned with the technical development of the artist. The most widely 
known of these are:— 

f
Nova Scotia College of Art, Halifax, N.S. 

cole des Beaux-Arts, Quebec, Que. 
cole des Beaux-Arts, Montreal, Que. 

School of Art and Design, Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, Montreal, Que. 
Ontario College of Art, Toronto, Ont. 
University of Manitoba School of Fine Arts, Winnipeg, Man. 
School of Art, Regina College, Regina, Sask. 
Provincial Insitute of Technology and Art, Banff School of Fine Arts, Banff, Alta. 

(affiliated with the University of Alberta, Edmonton) 
Vancouver School of Art, Vancouver, B.C. 

Courses in these schools vary in length with the requirements of the individual student 
but may extend over as many as four years. Summer schools of ar t are sponsored by some 
of the foregoing institutions, by universities, and by various independent groups; such 
courses are listed in Some Summer Courses in the Arts in Canada published by the Canadian 
Cultural Information Centre. * 

• Further information on this subject may be obtained from the Canadian Cultural Information Centre, 56 
Sparks St., Ottawa. 


