Territory and Sponsor	Part-Time Enrolment in—				Attendance
	Academic Subjects	Vocational and Pro- fessional Training	Informal Courses	Total Enrolment	at Public Lectures, etc.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Yukon Territory	6	49	20	75	105
Federal Government	9,953	60,988	6,612	77,553	396,251
Public libraries	_	-	5,781	5,781	512,971
Business colleges	-	24,624		24,624	-
Teacher-training institutions	-	37,670	-	37,670	_
Trade schools	-	52,332	-	52,332	_
Totals, 1961-621	215,878	420,480	413,992	1,050,350	3,293,678
Totals, 1960-61 ¹	171,723	366,171	393,011	930,905	3,802,987

16.—Adult Education Activities, School Year 1961-62—concluded

PART II.—CULTURAL ACTIVITIES RELATED TO EDUCATION

Section 1.—The Arts and Education*

Fine Art Schools, Galleries and Organizations.—Fine art (architecture, painting and drawing, commercial and decorative arts, graphics, ceramics and sculpture) appears as an elective subject of the faculty of arts in a number of universities, where it may be taken as one of five, six or more subjects for a year or two. In Mount Allison University, McGill University, Sir George Williams University, Queen's University, McMaster University, Assumption University and the Universities of Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta and British Columbia, there is a sufficient number of courses to allow the taking of a Bachelor degree with specialization in fine art. At the University of Toronto an Honour Bachelor degree in art history and archaeology is offered, and a Master degree in architecture may be obtained at McGill University and at the Universities of Toronto, Manitoba and British Columbia.

There are many schools of art not requiring any fixed academic standing for admission. as they are more concerned with the technical development of the artist. The most widely known of these are:-

Nova Scotia College of Art, Halifax, N.S. Ecole des Beaux-Arts, Quebec, Que. École des Beaux-Arts, Montreal, Que.

School of Art and Design, Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, Montreal, Que. Ontario College of Art, Toronto, Ont.

University of Manitoba School of Fine Arts, Winnipeg, Man.

School of Art, Regina College, Regina, Sask.

Provincial Insitute of Technology and Art, Banff School of Fine Arts, Banff, Alta. (affiliated with the University of Alberta, Edmonton)

Vancouver School of Art, Vancouver, B.C.

Courses in these schools vary in length with the requirements of the individual student but may extend over as many as four years. Summer schools of art are sponsored by some of the foregoing institutions, by universities, and by various independent groups; such courses are listed in Some Summer Courses in the Arts in Canada published by the Canadian Cultural Information Centre.*

¹ Unduplicated enrolment.

Further information on this subject may be obtained from the Canadian Cultural Information Centre, 56 Sparks St., Ottawa.